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Education Tax Credits (ETC)

UA strongly supports the Education Tax Credit (ETC)
Program in Alaska

Multi-year extension is encouraged

Charitable contributions from industry partners are
used throughout the UA to meet direct workforce,
academic and research needs...and benefits all of

Alaska
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Overview

TOTAL OF

YEAR CREDITS CLAIMED CONTRIBUTIONS

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
Totals

2,323,914
3,235,902
4,074,295
5,430,460
7,225,315
6,289,964
6,814,080
7,430,524
6,844,424
6,019,187
6,865,048
2,514,397
65,067,510

4,653,632
5,290,067
6,868,670
7,484,452
10,062,239
9,245,928
10,459,301
11,215,893
10,262,999
8,728,231
10,173,307
3,496,230

UofA
2,573,035
1,941,649
2,774,191
3,253,772
3,983,507
2,934,599
4,102,867
5,172,448
6,380,873
3,275,432
8,159,735
2,781,980

SECONDARY/

APU VOCATIONAL

773,913
1,373,060
1,592,900
1,507,000
2,092,350
1,617,438

962,000

655,655

749,000

560,000

687,572

269,250

97,940,949 47,334,088 12,840,138

604,934

708,804
1,376,950
1,523,102
2,092,076
3592921
3,320,709
3,361,325
1,132,100
3,333,149
1,225,000

430,000

22,701,070

OTHER
701,750
1,266,555
1,124,628
1,200,577
1,894,307
1,100,969
2,073,705
2,026,465
2,001,026
1,509,650
101,000
15,000
15,015,632
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A Few Tax Paying Entities that Historically
Contribute to the University of Alaska

Glacier Fish Company, LLC

American Seafoods Company

Hecla Greens Creek Mining Company
Fairbanks Gold Mining, Inc.
ConocoPhillips Alaska, Inc.

Alaska Airlines Inc.

Holland America Princess - Alaska
Ravn Alaska

Aurora Animal Clinic

10 Bristol Bay Native Corporation

11. Northrim Bank E
12. Usibelli Coal Mine
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Questions?
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