



University of Alaska

Education Tax Credits - Overview

Senate Finance Committee

February 13, 2024

Prepared by Chad Hutchison – UA State Director of Government Relations



UNIVERSITY
of ALASKA
Many Traditions One Alaska

Education Tax Credits (ETC)

- UA strongly supports the Education Tax Credit (ETC) Program in Alaska
- Multi-year extension is encouraged
- Charitable contributions from industry partners are used throughout the UA to meet direct workforce, academic and research needs...and benefits all of Alaska



Overview

YEAR	CREDITS CLAIMED	CONTRIBUTIONS	TOTAL OF		SECONDARY/ VOCATIONAL		
			UofA	APU	OTHER	APU	OTHER
2022	2,323,914	4,653,632	2,573,035	773,913	604,934	701,750	
2021	3,235,902	5,290,067	1,941,649	1,373,060	708,804	1,266,555	
2020	4,074,295	6,868,670	2,774,191	1,592,900	1,376,950	1,124,628	
2019	5,430,460	7,484,452	3,253,772	1,507,000	1,523,102	1,200,577	
2018	7,225,315	10,062,239	3,983,507	2,092,350	2,092,076	1,894,307	
2017	6,289,964	9,245,928	2,934,599	1,617,438	3,592,921	1,100,969	
2016	6,814,080	10,459,301	4,102,867	962,000	3,320,709	2,073,705	
2015	7,430,524	11,215,893	5,172,448	655,655	3,361,325	2,026,465	
2014	6,844,424	10,262,999	6,380,873	749,000	1,132,100	2,001,026	
2013	6,019,187	8,728,231	3,275,432	560,000	3,333,149	1,509,650	
2012	6,865,048	10,173,307	8,159,735	687,572	1,225,000	101,000	
2011	2,514,397	3,496,230	2,781,980	269,250	430,000	15,000	
Totals	65,067,510	97,940,949	47,334,088	12,840,138	22,701,070	15,015,632	





A Few Tax Paying Entities that Historically Contribute to the University of Alaska

1. Glacier Fish Company, LLC
2. American Seafoods Company
3. Hecla Greens Creek Mining Company
4. Fairbanks Gold Mining, Inc.
5. ConocoPhillips Alaska, Inc.
6. Alaska Airlines Inc.
7. Holland America Princess - Alaska
8. Ravn Alaska
9. Aurora Animal Clinic
10. Bristol Bay Native Corporation
11. Northrim Bank
12. Usibelli Coal Mine





Questions?

